

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4232 OF 2021

Rakesh Rajendrakumar Agarwal Petitioner

Vs.

Shri. Sunderlal Eklinji Jain & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Kishor S. Patil i/by Amol P. Mhatre for Petitioner

Coram : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

Date : 17TH AUGUST, 2021

P.C.:

1. Mentioned out of turn. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, stand over to **31st August, 2021.**

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)