

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.4232 OF 2021

Raakesh Rajendrakumar Agarwal

..Petitioner

V/s.

Shri.Sunderlal Eklinji Jain & Ors.

.Respondents

Mr.Amol Mhatre for the Petitioner.

Mr.Jayesh M. Joshi for the Respondents.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 15 SEPTEMBER 2021

P.C.

. Mentioned out of turn.

2. At the request of the learned counsel for respondent
No.1, stand over to 22 September 2021.

C.V. BHADANG, J.